 70 v1.4 / Modification rights reserved EE451
E+E sensors EE451 are used for temperature measurement
in heating, ventilation and air conditioning systems enabling
weather-dependent temperature regulation.
In addition to active outputs 0-10 V or 4-20 mA various types
of sensing elements such as Pt1000, NTC10k or Ni1000 are
available for passive temperature measurement.
The innovative enclosure concept (IP65) with a mounting

70.6 (2.78)
 72 v1.4 / Modification rights reserved EE451
Order Example
EE451-TxxLPO EE451-T3xxPO/008M
Passive Output Active Output
Model: Temperature
Output: NTC10k B3950
Design: Standard
Model: Temperature
Output: 0-10 V
Design: Standard
Scaling: -30...70
Unit: °C
Accessories
Product configuration adapter  see data sheet EE-PCA
Product configuration software  EE-PCS (free download: www.epluse.com/configurator)
Power supply adapter  V03 (see data sheet Accessories)
Conduit adapter, M16x1.5 to 1/2“ HA011110
EE451-T6xx
Output: 4...20 mA
Output: 0...10 V
power supply
15...35 V DC
24 V AC ±20%
power supply
20...35 V DC RL< 500 Ω
11...35 V DC RL< 50 Ω
EE451-T3xx
Active Output
Passive Output
EE451-Txx
Connection Diagram
- EE451 Temperature sensor according to ordering guide
- Cable gland
- Mounting bracket
- Two self-adhesive labels for configuration changes (see user guide at www.epluse.com/relabeling)
- Test report according to DIN EN10204 - 2.2 (for active output only)
Scope of Supply
Ordering Guide
1) T-Sensor details see www.epluse.com/R-T_Characteristics
2) other scaling upon request
MODEL OUTPUT DESIGN SCALING2)
(analogue output only)
UNIT
(analogue output only)
Temperature (T) Analogue Standard (PO)  -40...60 (002)   °C (M)
0-10 V (3xx)  -30...70 (008)   °F (N)
4-20 mA (6xx)  0...50 (004)
T-Sensor passive1)  0...100 (005)
Pt100 DIN B (xxB)  32...212 (075)